

GPSR Label for : Water carbonator, water dispenser, drinking water carbonator - Blusoda 30 fizz

Product Name: Water carbonator, water dispenser, drinking water carbonator - Blusoda 30 fizz
Product ID: 6379
Variation Number: NEW-5665
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications: Size: upgradeable with overcounter Material: plastic Intended Use: Water carbonator and dispenser for home use Safety Information & Warnings: Read the user manual before first use. Ensure that the device is properly installed before use. Storage Instructions: Store in a dry place and protect from direct sunlight. Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.	(DE) Produktspezifikationen: Größe: aufrüstbar mit Oberthek Material: Kunststoff Vorgesehene Verwendung: Wassersprudler und -spender für Zuhause Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Vor dem ersten Benutzen die Bedienungsanleitung lesen. Sicherstellen, dass das Gerät vor der Benutzung ordnungsgemäß installiert ist. Lagerungshinweise: An einem trockenen Ort lagern und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.	(FR) Spécifications du produit: Taille: extensible avec comptoir supérieur Matériau: plastique Utilisation prévue: Fontaine à eau et distributeur pour la maison Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Lire le mode d'emploi avant la première utilisation. S'assurer que l'appareil est correctement installé avant utilisation. Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit sec et protégé de la lumière directe du soleil. Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.	(ES) Especificaciones del producto: Tamaño: ampliable con encimera superior Material: plástico Uso previsto: Gaseificador y dispensador de agua para uso en el hogar Información de seguridad y advertencias: Leer el manual antes del primer uso. Asegurarse de que el dispositivo esté correctamente instalado antes de usar. Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacenar en un lugar seco y proteger de la luz solar directa. Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.	(IT) Specifiche del prodotto: Dimensione: espandibile con piani superiori Materiale: plastica Uso previsto: Frizzatore e distributore d'acqua per la casa Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Prima dell'uso, leggere le istruzioni. Assicurarsi che l'apparecchio sia correttamente installato prima dell'uso. Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e proteggere dalla luce solare diretta. Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.	(PT) Especificações do produto: Tamanho: expansível com balcão superior Material: plástico Uso pretendido: Gaseificador de água e distribuidor para uso doméstico Informações de segurança e avisos: Antes da primeira utilização, ler o manual. Certificar-se de que o aparelho está corretamente instalado antes de utilizar. Instruções de armazenamento: Guardar num local seco e protegido da luz solar direta. Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.
(NL) Productspecificaties: Maat: aanpasbaar met bovenblad Materiaal: plastic Beoogd gebruik: Water bruisapparaat en dispenser voor thuisgebruik Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing voor eerste gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat voor gebruik correct is geïnstalleerd. Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een droge plaats en beschermen tegen direct zonlicht. Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.	(FI) Tuotetiedot: Koko: laajennettavissa yläpöydällä Materiaali: muovi Tarkoitettu käyttö: Hiilihapotin ja vedenjakelija kotikäyttöön Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitukset: Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä. Varmista, että laite on asennettu oikein ennen käyttöä. Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kuivassa paikassa ja suojaa suoralta auringonvalolta. Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.	(SV) Produktspecifikationer: Storlek: uppgörbar med överdisk Material: plast Avsedd användning: Vattenskum och automatare för hemmabruk Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Läs bruksanvisningen innan första användningen. Se till att enheten är korrekt installerad innan användning. Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr plats och skydda mot direkt solljus. Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produkt säkerhetsförordning.	(DA) Produktspecifikationer: Størrelse: opgraderbar med overdisk Materiale: plastik Påtaent anvendelse: Vandkulsætter og dispenser til hjemmbrug Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Læs brugervejledningen inden første brug. Sørg for, at enheden er korrekt installeret før brug. Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares på et tørt sted og beskyttes mod direkte sollys. Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produkt sikkerhedsforordning.	(NB) Produktspesifikasjoner: Størrelse: oppgraderbart med overdisk Materiale: plast Forventet bruk: Vannkuller og dispenser for hjemmbruk Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Les bruksanvisningen før første gangs bruk. Forsikre deg om at enheten er riktig installert før bruk. Lagringsinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et tørt sted og beskyttes mot direkte sollys. Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.	(PL) Specyfikacje produktu: Rozmiar: rozbudowywany z blatem Materiał: tworzywo sztuczne Zamierzone użycie: Woda gazowana i dystrybutor do domu Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Przed pierwszym użyciem przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi. Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest prawidłowo zainstalowane przed użyciem. Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym miejscu i chronić przed bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych. Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.
(CS) Specifikace produktu: Velikost: rozšiřitelný s horní deskou Materiál: plast Předpokládané použití: Vodní dýza a rozdělovač pro domácnost Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Před prvním použitím si přečtěte návod k použití. Ujistěte se, že přístroj je před použitím správně nainstalován. Pokyny k uskladnění: Skladujte na suchém místě a chráňte před přímým slunečním zářením. Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.	(SL) Specifikacije izdelka: Velikost: nadgradljiv z zgornjo ploščo Material: plastika Predvidena uporaba: Vodni mehurčkar in razdeljevalec za domačo uporabo Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Pred prvo uporabo preberite navodila za uporabo. Preprijčajte se, da je naprava pravilno nameščena pred uporabo. Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem mestu in zaščitite pred direktno sončno svetlobo. Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.	(SK) Špecifikácie produktu: Veľkosť: rozširiteľný s hornou doskou Materiál: plast Určené použitie: Vodný dýzač a distribútor pre domácnosť Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Pred prvým použitím si prečítajte návod na použitie. Uistite sa, že zariadenie je pred použitím správne nainštalované. Pokyny na skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom mieste a chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením. Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.	(HU) Termékjellemzők: Méret: felülítható felső pulttal Anyag: műanyag Tervezett felhasználás: Vizes buborékt készítő és adagoló otthoni használatra Biztonsági információk és figyelmeztetések: Használat előtt olvassa el a használati útmutatót. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a készülék megfelelően telepítve van a használat előtt. Tárolási utasítások: Tárolja száraz helyen, és védi a közvetlen napsugárzástól. Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EÜ termékbiztonsági rendeletének.	(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος: Μέγεθος: αναβαθμιζο με επάνω θέκη Υλικό: πλαστικό Σκοπούμενη χρήση: Δημιουργός αναψυκτικών και διανομέας νερού για το σπίτι. Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, διαβάστε τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή έχει εγκατασταθεί σωστά πριν από τη χρήση. Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Αποθηκεύεται σε ξηρό μέρος και προστατεύεται από άμεση ηλιακή ακτινοβολία. Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφάλεια των προϊόντων.	(BG) Спецификации на продукта: Размер: може да се модернизира с надблók Материал: пластмаса Предназначена употреба: Воден карбонатор и диспенсер за домашна употреба Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Прочетете ръководството за употреба преди първото използване. Уверете се, че устройството е правилно инсталирано преди употреба. Инструкции за съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо място и го предпазвайте от директна слънчева светлина. Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.
(RO) Specificații produs: Mărime: extensibil cu blat superior Material: plastic Utilizare intenționată: Carboficator de apă și distribuitor pentru uz casnic Informații de siguranță și avertismente: Citiți manualul înainte de prima utilizare. Asigurați-vă ca dispozitivul este instalat corect înainte de utilizare. Instrucțiuni de depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și protejat împotriva expunerii directe la soare. Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.	(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda: Veličina: nadogradivo s nadpultom Materijal: plastika Predviđena uporaba: Aparat za gaziranu vodu i vodu za kućanstvo Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Pročitajte upute prije prve uporabe. Pazite da uređaj bude pravilno instaliran prije uporabe. Upute za skladištenje: Čuvati na suhom mjestu i zaštićiti od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. Sukladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.	(LT) Produkto specifikacijos: Dydis: galima modernizuoti su viršuje Medžiaga: plastikas Numatytas naudojimas: Vanduo gazuoklis ir išskleidėjas mąjas lietošanai Saugumo informacija ir įspėjimai: Prieš pirmą naudojimą perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcijas. Užtikrinkite, kad prietaisas būtų tinkamai įdiegtas prieš naudojimą. Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikykite sausoje vietoje ir apsaugokite nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Atitiktis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produktų saugos reglamentą.	(LV) Produkta specifikācijas: Izmērs: paplašināms ar augšējo plauktu Materiāls: plastmasa Paredzētā lietošana: Ūdens spridzinātājs un izkledētājs mājas lietošanai Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Pirms pirmās lietošanas izlasiet instrukciju. Pārliecinieties, ka ierīce ir pareizi uzstādīta pirms lietošanas. Glabāšanas norādījumi: Glabājiet sausa vietā un pasargājiet no tiešiem saules stariem. Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.	(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid: Suurus: üles ehitatav ülemise letiga Materjal: plastik Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Vesigasinaator ja mõõdja kohuseks kasutamiseks Ohutusnõuanded ja hoiatused: Loe kasutusjuhend enne esmakordselt kasutamist. Veendu, et seade on enne kasutamist õigesti paigaldatud. Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida kuivats kohas ja kaitsta otsese päikesevalguse eest. Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutussamäärusele.	(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge: Méid: uasghrádaithe le hollsíocht Abhar: prástáit Úsáid Beartaithe: Cairtín uisce agus díoláir do úsáid sa bhaile Faisnéis Sábhálteachta agus Rabhadt: Léigh an treoirleabhar úsáide sula n-úsáideann tú an chéad uair. Cinntigh go bhfuil an gléas instailte i gceart sular úsáideann tú é. Teoracha Stórála: Sábháil i bhfadhbhán agus cosain ó ghealach díreach. Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábhálteachta táirgí an AE.

